	Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02)	EET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
	OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/20 Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼ 102475685	<b>Y Y Y</b>	
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
	1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Cosmar Corporation	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Finanz St. Honoré B. V.  Internal Address:	
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? 📮 Yes 🍱 No		
	3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment	Street Address: Herengracht 548  1017 CG  City: Amsterdam State: Zip:	
	Execution Date: June 2, 2003	City: HMSTE Cam State: Zip: Zip: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes Yes	
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	cation, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)	
	Additional numbers attached? Tyes Mo		
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Michael A. Marrero  Internal Address: Ulmer & BerneLLP  Suite 2800	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  1 + necessary	
	Street Address: 600 Vine Street  City: Cincinnatistate: Ohio Zip: 45202	8. Deposit account number:  50-1884  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
	City: CITICINNATIState: UNIO Zip: 75 202		
	9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Michael A. Marrero Mchael Marrero Date		
06/17/2003	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:		
01 FC:8021	FC:6021 Wail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:		

40.00 Wail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

## **ASSIGNMENT OF USE**

Whereas, Cosmar Corporation of Huntington Beach, California, hereinafter referred to as "assignor," holds a United States Patent for an ornamental design for a clam shell package, as shown and described, No. D305,408, dated January 9, 1990; and whereas, assignor is now the sole owner of said patent, and

Whereas, Finanz St. Honoré B.V., a Netherlands corporation hereinafter referred

to as "assignee" whose mailing address is Herengracht 548, 1017 CG, Amsterdam. Netherlands, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same. Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of \_\_\_\_\_\_ dollars (\$\_\_\_\_\_/, \(\begin{aligned}
\begin{aligned}
\b valuable consideration, assignor, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by it had this assignment and sale not been made. Executed this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 2003 at Mountaintop, Pennsylvania. PENNSYLVANIA State of: COSMAR CORPORATION By:

Alfred R. Cowger, Jr.

Attorney-in-Fact County of: LUZERNE Before me personally appeared said Alfred R. Cowger, Jr. and acknowledge the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 2nd day of 100e, 2003. Notary Public 1. Maks (Seal)

224192.1 5/15/2003 6:39 PM

RECORDED: 06/16/2003

Notarial Seal
Donna J. Glahn, Notary Public
Dorrance Twp., Luzerne County
My Commission Expires July 9, 2005

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

PATENT REEL: 014162 FRAME: 0498